

MEMBERSHIP CAMPAIGN TO THE GIRL SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES (GSP) AND BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES (BSP)

To: Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD)

District In-Charge

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

This Division

- 1. The Girl Scouts of the Philippines (GSP) Misamis Occidental Council and Boy Scouts of the Philippines (BSP) Misamis Occidental Council will be conducting online trainings and activities that will help develop our Boy and Girl Scouts concern and awareness of the problems in their respective communities at this time of crisis.
- 2. As we revitalize boy/ girl scouting in schools, we mold our pupils and students into responsible and responsive citizens of our country. With its effective co-curricular program in the leadership and value formation of every child, scouting helps stem away vices and bad influences of drugs and peers. As such, membership campaign and participation in boy/ girl scouting and its programs, projects and activities are highly encouraged and supported in the schools.
- 3. Membership to the Boy Scouts of the Philippines (BSP) and Girl Scouts of the Philippines (GSP) is voluntary and shall not be made a condition for enrolment, transfer or clearance of pupils and students. No quota on membership is required.
- 4. As schools organize Scout Units and to support the membership campaign, submission of voluntary membership registration to the Girl Scouts of the Philippines (GSP) Misamis Occidental Council and Boy Scouts of the Philippines (BSP) Misamis Occidental Council will be coordinated thru Mr. Arniel B. Mehoy, PDO I, BSP/ GSP Coordinator on February 17, 2022 (Thursday) for consolidation and to be forwarded, remitted and receipted at the BSP/ GSP Misamis Occidental Council.

5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is highly enjoined.

AGUSTINES E. CEPE, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

AEC/SGOD/abm/02-11-22

Anecito St., Mantic, Tangub City

Carrie (088) 545 - 0304

Telefax: (088) 395 - 3372

